FOR	M PTO-1595		06-20-	2000		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31	-92	RE(			ET	Patent and Trademark Office
Docl	ket No. 248/294			T BJ##		
То	the Honorable Commission	er of Patents	101384	1730	d original o	documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(	ies):		2. Name and ad		eiving party:
	Jose L. Robles; Kishore F			Name: CCBN.CC	DM	
	Additional name(s) of con ☐ Yes ☒ No	veying party(ies) a	attached?	Internal Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li></ul>	☐ Merger ☐ Change	of Name	City:		_State: Zip:
0	IP Ethan Oll	4/100		Street Address: 2	00 Portland	Street
IIIAI	Execution Date: May 24,	2000		City: Boston		_State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02114</u>
JUN	<u></u>			Additional name(s	s) & address	(es) attached?
THE THE	Application number(s) or p	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ther with a new app	lication, the execut	ion date of t	ne application is:
A.	Patent Application No(s):	09/493,075		B. Patent No(s)	.:	
			itional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗵	] No	
5.	Name and address of part concerning document sho	ould be mailed:	oondence	6. Total numbe	r of applicati	ons and patents involved: one (1)
	Name: Stephen D. Hemn	ninger, Esq		7. Total fee (37		\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: LYON 8	•		_		
1		est Fifth Street, Suiใ geles, CA 90071-2 โดรด ดัง49รักรร	<b>\</b>	☐ Charge require		Account if any additional fee is
	07 FC:581	40.00 D		8. Deposit Acco	ount Number	: 12-2475
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	<u></u>	
9.	Statement and signature:					
	To the best of my knowled original document.	lge and belief, the	foregoing information	on is true and corre	ect and any a	attached copy is a true copy of the
	Grie & A	7		Date:	6/	13/00
Eric	G. King, Reg No. 42,736				,	•
		Total nun	mber of pages incl	uding cover shee	t: <u>five (5)</u>	
ОМ	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	4)				
			Do not detach	n this portion		
	Mail documents to be rec	orded with require	d cover sheet inforr	nation to:		
		Direc	ctor — U.S. Patent	and Trademark C	ffice	
			Box Assi	gnments		
			Washington,	D.C. 20231		
	including time for reviewin Send comments regarding	g the document an this burden estim	nd gathering the dat late to the U.S. Pate	a needed, and con ent and Trademark	npleting and Office, Office	per document to be recorded, reviewing the sample cover sheet. e of Information Systems, PK2-duction Project, (0651-0011),

DC-1292.1

PATENT REEL: 010855 FRAME: 0151



## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, JOSE L. ROBLES, a citizen of Spain, KISHORE RAO, a citizen of the United States, and ROBERT ADLER, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled INVESTOR RELATIONS EVENT SCHEDULING SYSTEM AND METHOD for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith [or filed on January 28, 2000, assigned Serial No. 09/493,075]; and

WHEREAS, CCBN.COM, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at 200 Portland Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02114 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

PATENT REEL: 010855 FRAME: 0152 said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at
Massachusetts, this 14th day of 2000 May , 2000.  Jose L. Robles
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS )  COUNTY OF SUFFUL ) ss
On May 24, 2000 before me, May Beth Naste, personally appeared  Jose L. Robles
personally known to me - <b>OR</b> - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me

be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

2

OIPE	
JUN 1 4 2000	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
RADEMARK	

WITNESS my hand at	BOSTON		_,
Massachusetts, this $\frac{24^{44}}{}$ day of $\underline{}$	MAY	, 200	0.
		Whon I X	
	Kish	ore Rao	_
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS	)		
COUNTY OF Suffolk	) ss )	th Nagle, personally appeared	
On MAU29, 2000 before	me Mary B	th Nagle personally appeared	1
Kishore Rao	me,	, personan, appeared	•
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are that he/she/they executed the same in	e subscribed to the way his/her/their author son(s), or the entity Maial seal.	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence within instrument and acknowledged to ized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/t upon behalf of which the person(s) act if commission expires fully my fullic in and for said County and S	me heir ted, 7, 2004
WITNESS my hand at	Ecster		
Massachusetts, this $24^{TA}$ day of		, 200 //	0. <del></del>
	Rébe	ert Adler	
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS	)		
COUNTY OF Suffolk	) ss )		
On M. 4.11 Z4 2000 hafara	ma MANABA	th Nagle, personally appeared	1
Robert Adler	me, <u>value of 17 a</u>	, personally appeared	1
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are that he/she/they executed the same in	subscribed to the w his/her/their author	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence within instrument and acknowledged to ized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/t upon behalf of which the person(s) act	me heir

3



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Patent 248/294
My Commission expires 248/294
July 7, 2004

May Milk Ragle

Notary Public in and for said County and State

DC-869.1

**RECORDED: 06/14/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 010855 FRAME: 0155**